
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 9TH APRIL 1990 7605

2-5-3-5 hours
Residents
Non Residents

LONG STAY
Summer
Under 3.5 hours

Residents
Non Residents

3-5-5 hours
Residents
Non Residents

Over 5 hours
Residents
Non Residents

Winter
Heworth Green and Leeman Road

Free
Other car parks as below
Under 3-5 hours

Residents
Non Residents

3-5-5 hours
Residents
Non Residents

Over 5 hours
Residents
Non Residents

60
90

70
1.00

1-30
2-00

1-30
2-00

70
1-00

70
1-00

70
1-00

70
1-00

70
1.00

MO
1.50

1-70
2-50

70
1-00

90
1-20

MO
1-40

Other Short
Stay plus
Monk Bar

Winter
Car Park

Castle/
Piccadilly

Other Short
Stay plus
Monk Bar

40

(30)

Ihr
50
(40)
40

60

(40)

2-5 hrs
80
(45)
60

100

(70)
1-5-

3-5 hrs
100
(70)
100

150

(110)
3-5-
5 hrs
120
(90)
120

250

(170)
Over
5 hrs
140
(110)
140

(110)(30) (40) (70) (90)

(c) Season tickets are available at the following rates:

Monthly Annual

Residents £14-00 Winter £160
£16-00 Summer

Non Residents £21-50 Winter
£30-00 Summer

£300

(d) Contract Car Parking is available at £420 plus VAT per year.

(e) Current charges are retained for coach and lorry parking.

Coaches Lorries
3-5 hrs 24 hrs 3-5 hrs 24 hrs

Summer
Winter

£4
£3

£6
£3

£2
£3

£3
£3

(b) The following consequential charges are implemented also:

SHORT STAY SUNDAY TARRIFS
Summer 1-5-
CarPark Ihr 2-5 hrs 3-5 hrs
Castle/ 50 80 100
Piccadilly (40) (45) (70)

3-5- Over
5 hrs 5 hrs

150 250
(110) (170)

(f) (i) Excess Charge Notices are increased to £50 with a
discount to £25 for payment within 6 months and to
£15 for payment within 7 days.

(ii) The Administration Charge is increased from £4 to £5.
The Order came into operation on 1st April 1990

D. R. Apperly, City Solicitor, York City Council
Guildhall, York
April 1990. (735)

BRIGHTON BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Brighton Borough Council (Belmont Street, Brighton) (Off-street Parking Places Order 1984) (Amendment No. 8) Order 1990
The Brighton Borough Council ( West Street and Marine Cliffs, Rottingdean) (Off-street Parking Places Order 1979) (Amendment No. 6)

Order 1990
Notice is hereby given that Brighton Borough Council, acting as agents for East Sussex County Council, advertised on 29th March 1990 that
it proposed to make the above Orders under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Such Orders will now have the following effect.

(1) The charges for the use of Pay and Display parking places are varied as set out below:

OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES

SITE

Belmont Street

SEASONS
Quarterly Weekly

TARIFF (E= Existing P= Proposed)

P
E

Marine Cliffs P
(Rottingdean) E

27.50
25.00

Ihr
£

0.35
0.30

0.25
0.20

2hr
£

0.70
0.60

0.50
0.40

3hr
£

1.15
1.00

0.70
0.60

4hr
£

1.70
1.45

0.70
0.60

6hr
£

2.50
2.20

0.70
0.60

9hr
£

3.45
3.00

0.70
0.60

12 hr
£

—
—

0.70
0.60

24 hr
£
—
—

0.70
0.60

Evening
£

Free

Free

(2) Full details of the proposals are in the draft Orders which together with a statement of the Council's reason for proposing to make the
Orders may be examined at the Enquiry Office, Town Hall, Brighton, between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

(3) Any objection to the proposals, together with the ground on which it is made, should be put in writing and sent to the undersigned by
30th April 1990.

Town Hall, Brighton BN1 1JA. /. N. Crawford, Borough Secretary

9th April 1990. (484)

NORTH CORNWALL DISTRICT COUNCIL
The North Cornwall District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (Amendment) Order 1990

Notice is hereby given that on 30th March 1990, the North Cornwall District Council made the above Order in accordance with the
provisions of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order is to amend the North Cornwall District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1989, relating to the increase
of some charges; the introduction of new concessionary tickets following the introduction of the Community Charge, and the removal of the
restriction on the maximum number of concessionary tickets.

The Order will come into operation on 9th April 1990.
A copy of the Order as made and copies of the relevant maps may be inspected at the Council Offices: Priory House, Bodmin, College

Road, Camelford; The Tourist Information Centre, Crescent Car Park, Bude; The Tourist Information Centre, Market House Arcade,
Market Street, Launceston; and Higher Trenant Road, Wadebridge, during normal office hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in the Order on the ground that it is not within
the powers contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, or that any regulations made thereunder have not been complied with in
relation to the Order may, within 6 weeks of the date on which the Order was made, make application to the High Court for that purpose.

Priory House, Bodmin, Cornwall PL31 2AD. M.R.A. Armstrong, Administrator


