Other Short

Stay plus Monk Bar

Winter

Castle/

Car Park

Piccadilly

Stay plus Monk Bar

Residents

Non Residents

Other Short

250

(170)

Over

5 hrs

140

(110)

(110)

Annual

£160

£300

140

150

(110)

3.5-

5 hrs

120

(90)

120

(90)

2·5-3·5 hours Residents Non Residents	60 90	70 1∙ <b>0</b> 0
LONG STAY		
Summer		
Under 3.5 hours Residents Non Residents	70 1.00	70 1. <b>00</b>
3·5 – 5 hours		
Residents	1.30	1.10
Non Residents	2.00	1.50
Over 5 hours		
Residents	1.30	1.70
Non Residents	2.00	2.50
Winter		
Heworth Green and Leeman Road Free		
Other car parks as below		
Under 3·5 hours		
Residents	70	70
Non Residents	1.00	1.00
3·5 – 5 hours		
Residents	70	90
Non Residents	1.00	1.20
Over 5 hours		
Residents	70	1.10
Non Residents	1.00	1.40
(b) The following consequential cha	arges are implemente	d also:

(d) Contract Car Parking is available at £420 plus VAT per year.

60

(40)

(45)

60

(40)

Monthly

£14.00 Winter

£16-00 Summer

£21-50 Winter

£30.00 Summer

(c) Season tickets are available at the following rates:

2.5 hrs

(30)

1 hr

(40)

40

(30)

100

(70)

1.5-

100

(70)

100

(70)

3.5 hrs

(e) Current charges are retained for coach and lorry parking.

	Coa	ches	Lorries		
	3-5 hrs	24 hrs	3·5 hrs	24 hrs	
Summer	£4	£6	£2	£3	
Winter	£3	£3	£3	£3	

- (f) (i) Excess Charge Notices are increased to £50 with a discount to £25 for payment within 6 months and to £15 for payment within 7 days.
- (ii) The Administration Charge is increased from £4 to £5. The Order came into operation on 1st April 1990
- D. R. Apperly, City Solicitor, York City Council Guildhall, York April 1990. (735)

## **BRIGHTON BOROUGH COUNCIL**

Over

5 hrs

250

(170)

The Brighton Borough Council (Belmont Street, Brighton) (Off-street Parking Places Order 1984) (Amendment No. 8) Order 1990
The Brighton Borough Council (West Street and Marine Cliffs, Rottingdean) (Off-street Parking Places Order 1979) (Amendment No. 6)
Order 1990

Notice is hereby given that Brighton Borough Council, acting as agents for East Sussex County Council, advertised on 29th March 1990 that it proposed to make the above Orders under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Such Orders will now have the following effect.

(1) The charges for the use of Pay and Display parking places are varied as set out below:

1.5\_

100

(70)

3.5 hrs

3.5-

5 hrs

150

(110)

## OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES

SITE			ONS Weekly	TARIFF		? (E=	(E = Existing)		P = Proposed)			
				1 hr £	2 hr £	3 hr £	4 hr £	6 hr £	9 hr £	12 hr £	24 hr £	Evening £
Belmont Street	P	_	_	0.35	0.70	1.15	1.70	2.50	3.45	_	_	
	E	_	_	0.30	0.60	1.00	1.45	2.20	3.00		_	Free
Marine Cliffs (Rottingdean)	P E	27.50 25.00	<del>-</del>	0.25 0.20	0.50 0.40	0.70 0.60	0.70 0.60	0.70 0.60	0.70 0.60	0.70 0.60	0.70 0.60	Free

- (2) Full details of the proposals are in the draft Orders which together with a statement of the Council's reason for proposing to make the Orders may be examined at the Enquiry Office, Town Hall, Brighton, between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.
- (3) Any objection to the proposals, together with the ground on which it is made, should be put in writing and sent to the undersigned by 30th April 1990.

Town Hall, Brighton BN1 1JA.

SHORT STAY SUNDAY TARRIFS

1 hr

50

(40)

2.5 hrs

80

(45)

Summer

Castle/

Car Park

Piccadilly

J. N. Crawford, Borough Secretary

9th April 1990.

(484)

## NORTH CORNWALL DISTRICT COUNCIL

The North Cornwall District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (Amendment) Order 1990

Notice is hereby given that on 30th March 1990, the North Cornwall District Council made the above Order in accordance with the provisions of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order is to amend the North Cornwall District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1989, relating to the increase of some charges; the introduction of new concessionary tickets following the introduction of the Community Charge, and the removal of the restriction on the maximum number of concessionary tickets.

The Order will come into operation on 9th April 1990.

A copy of the Order as made and copies of the relevant maps may be inspected at the Council Offices: Priory House, Bodmin, College Road, Camelford; The Tourist Information Centre, Crescent Car Park, Bude; The Tourist Information Centre, Market House Arcade, Market Street, Launceston; and Higher Trenant Road, Wadebridge, during normal office hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in the Order on the ground that it is not within the powers contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, or that any regulations made thereunder have not been complied with in relation to the Order may, within 6 weeks of the date on which the Order was made, make application to the High Court for that purpose.

Priory House, Bodmin, Cornwall PL31 2AD.

M. R. A. Armstrong, Administrator